-

~N

oo

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

covat NRRRA NI

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMvi1ss1uUIN l
RECEIVED Arizona Corporation Commifsion

MM S IONERS MAN AZ CORP COMMISSION  DOCKETED
BOB BURNS DOCKET CONTROL
DOUG LITTLE ) .9 MAY 2 2017
ANDY TOBIN 17T HRY -2 P
BOYD W. DUNN y
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION)  DOCKET NO. T-03471A-17-0116
OF COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC AND QWEST) T-01051B-17-0116
CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC TO )
REVISE THE COMMISSION’S ) CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF RULES. )

The party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the above-
captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended
Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission’s Hearing Division, via email
sent to the email address set forth for the party below.

The party certifies that the email address set forth for the party below is a valid and active
email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

The party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to
HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the email address set forth for the party below.

The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service will be
issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party’s email to
HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov has been received.

The party further understands and agrees that service of a document on the party shall be
complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email address set forth for the
party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the email containing the document.

The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this
matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party

withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.




v B WM

o e =3 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

Original and 13 copies of the foregoing
filed thisZ/ X day of May, 2017, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Norman Curtright

Quest Corporation dba CenturyLink
20 East Thomas Road, 1* Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Andy Kvesic, Director

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
LegalDiv@azcc.gov

| uttdivservicebyemail@azcc.gov

=

U

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this £

day of May, 2017.

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. on behalf of
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC
Name of Party

Signature of behalf of Party

Michael W. Patten
Attorney
Name and Title of Signer

400 E. Van Buren Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Address of Signer

(602) 382-6339
Telephone Number for Signer

mpatten@swlaw.com
jthomes@swlaw.com

docket@swlaw.com
mark.dinunzio@cox.com




