GRIGINAL



1

2

COMMISSIONERS

**BOB BURNS** 

DOUG LITTLE

ANDY TOBIN

BOYD W. DUNN

TOM FORESE - CHAIRMAN

REVISE THE COMMISSION'S

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION )

OF COX ARIZONA TELCOM, LLC AND QWEST)

CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK OC TO )

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF RULES.

3

4 5

6 7

8

9

11

12

10

13

15

14

16 17

18 19

20 21

22

24

23

25

26

27

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMPUSSION

RECEIVED AZ CORP COMMISSION DOCKET CONTROL

2017 MAY -2 P 4: 21

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

MAY 2 2017

DOCKETED BY

DOCKET NO. T-03471A-17-0116 T-01051B-17-0116

CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

The party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the abovecaptioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission's Hearing Division, via email sent to the email address set forth for the party below.

The party certifies that the email address set forth for the party below is a valid and active email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

The party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to Hearing Division Service by Email@azcc.gov from the email address set forth for the party below.

The party understands that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's email to Hearing Division Service by Email@azcc.gov has been received.

The party further understands and agrees that service of a document on the party shall be complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email address set forth for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the email containing the document.

The party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

	2 d	
1	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this day of May, 2017.	
2		
3	Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P. on be	half of
4	Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC	
	Name of Party	
5	Kelt	
6	Signature of behalf of Party	_
7	Michael W. Patten	
8	Attorney	-,
	Name and Title of Signer	
9	400 E. Van Buren Street	
10	Phoenix, AZ 85004	_
11	Address of Signer	
	(602) 382-6339	
12	Telephone Number for Signe	r
13	manattan @audau. aam	
14	mpatten@swlaw.com jthomes@swlaw.com	
	docket@swlaw.com	
15	mark.dinunzio@cox.com	
16	Original and 13 copies of the foregoing	
17	filed this Znot day of May, 2017, with:	
18	Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission	
19	1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
20	Norman Curtright	
21	Quest Corporation dba CenturyLink 20 East Thomas Road, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor	
22	Phoenix, Arizona 85012	
23	Andy Kvesic, Director Legal Division	
24	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street	
25	Phoenix, Arizona 85007 LegalDiv@azcc.gov	
26 (	utildivservicebyemail@azcc.gov	